CH \$40.00 514717

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM418337

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Own LLC		02/28/2017	Limited Liability Company:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Warner Bros. Entertainment Inc.		
Street Address:	4000 Warner Boulevard		
City:	Burbank		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	91522		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5147176	QUEEN SUGAR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 818-954-1827

Email: kathleen.robbins@warnerbros.com

Correspondent Name: Brian Rupp

Address Line 1: 4000 Warner Boulevard

Address Line 4: Burbank, CALIFORNIA 91522

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brian Rupp
SIGNATURE:	/Brian Rupp/
DATE SIGNED:	03/03/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=QUEEN SUGAR - Short Form Trademark Assignment - FULLY EXECUTED (2-28-17)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006001 FRAME: 0498

SHORT FORM TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment (this "Assignment") is entered into by OWN LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company, as assignor ("Assignor"), in favor of WARNER BROS. ENTERTAINMENT INC., a Delaware Corporation, as assignee ("Assignee"), with reference to the following facts and circumstances:

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the following trademark and application for registration therefore (the "Trademark"):

Country	Trademark	Int'l Class	Reg. No.	Registered
United States	QUEEN SUGAR	41	5,147,176	February 21, 2017

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, and all related rights, goodwill symbolized by the Trademark.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assigns and transfers unto Assignee all right, title, and interest of Assignor in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark, the registration thereof, and all rights of action, powers, and benefits belonging or accrued to the Trademark, including the right to take action against any person for any infringement of the Trademark occurring before the effective date of this Assignment.

Assignor does hereby expressly agree that Assignee may singly undertake procedures with the respective trademark office to record the transfer of the Trademark to Assignee.

Dated: 🗷 🖊

RECORDED: 03/03/2017

OWN LLC

By:

NaFINA PERRY

^``....

Title;

TRADEMARK REEL: 006001 FRAME: 0499